10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 1 of 3

Tina Wolfson, SBN 174806
twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com
Bradley K. King, SBN 274399
bking@ahdootwolfson.com
AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC
10728 Lindbrook Drive

Los Angeles, California 90024
Telephone: (310) 474-9111
Facsimile: (310) 474-8585

Michael Mietlicki (pro hac vice)
mmietlicki@richmanlawgroup.com
RICHMAN LAW GROUP

81 Prospect Street

Brooklyn, New York 11201
Telephone: (718) 705-4579
Facsimile: (212) 687-8292

Counsel for Plaintiff
Stephanie Mattero

DAVID F. MCDOWELL (CA SBN 125806)

DMcDowell@mofo.com
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
707 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90017-3543
Telephone: 213.892.5200
Facsimile: 213.892.5454

Jamie A. Levitt (pro hac vice)
jlevitt@mofo.com

Adam J. Hunt (pro hac vice)
adamhunt@mofo.com
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
250 West 55w Street

New York, New York 10019
Telephone: 212.468.8000
Facsimile: 212.468.7900

Counsel for Defendant
Costco Wholesale Corporation

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

STEPHANIE MATTERO, on behalf of herself and

all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

V.

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION,
a Washington corporation,

Defendant.

Case No. 3:18-cv-02871-WHO

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT
STATEMENT

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT, CASE NO. 3:18-cv-02871-WHO




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 2 of 3

Plaintiff Stephanie Mattero and Defendant Costco Wholesale Corporation (collectively, the
“Parties”), by and through their counsel, jointly submit this case management statement pursuant to the
Court’s Minute Order on September 12, 2018. (Dkt. 33.) The Parties have reached a settlement
agreement in this matter and expect to file a stipulation of dismissal pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil
Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) by April 15, 2019. Accordingly, the Parties request that the March 12, 2019

Case Management Conference be adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC

Dated: March 4, 2019 /s/ Tina Wolfson
Tina Wolfson

Counsel for Plaintiff Stephanie Mattero

MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP

Dated: March 4, 2019 /s/ David McDowell
David McDowell

Counsel for Defendant Costco Wholesale
Corporation

ATTORNEY ATTESTATION
I hereby attest that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained from all
signatories above.

Dated: March 4, 2019 /s/ Tina Wolfson

Tina Wolfson

1

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT, CASE NO. 3:18-cv-02871-WHO




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 3 of 3

[PROPOSED] ORDER
Based on the foregoing Joint Case Management Statement of the parties, and good cause being

shown, the Case Management Conference on March 12, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. is HEREBY ADJOURNED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
Dated:

HONORABLE WILLIAM H. ORRICK
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

2

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT, CASE NO. 3:18-cv-02871-WHO




