Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 1 of 3

1 2 3 4 5	Tina Wolfson, SBN 174806 twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com Bradley K. King, SBN 274399 bking@ahdootwolfson.com AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC 10728 Lindbrook Drive Los Angeles, California 90024 Telephone: (310) 474-9111 Facsimile: (310) 474-8585	DAVID F. MCDOWELL (CA SBN 125806) DMcDowell@mofo.com MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 707 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90017-3543 Telephone: 213.892.5200 Facsimile: 213.892.5454	
6	Michael Mietlicki (pro hac vice) mmietlicki@richmanlawgroup.com	Jamie A. Levitt (pro hac vice) jlevitt@mofo.com	
7	RICHMAN LAW GROUP 81 Prospect Street	Adam J. Hunt (pro hac vice) adamhunt@mofo.com	
8	Brooklyn, New York 11201	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
	Telephone: (718) 705-4579	250 West 55th Street	
9	Facsimile: (212) 687-8292	New York, New York 10019	
10	Counsel for Plaintiff	Telephone: 212.468.8000	
10	Stephanie Mattero	Facsimile: 212.468.7900	
11		Counsel for Defendant	
12		Costco Wholesale Corporation	
12		r	
13	UNITED STATES D	ACTRICT COURT	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
	NORTHERN DISTRIC	CT OF CALIFORNIA	
15			
16	STEPHANIE MATTERO, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,	Case No. 3:18-cv-02871-WHO	
17	·	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT	
10	Plaintiff,	STATEMENT	
18	V.		
19			
20	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, a Washington corporation,		
21			
	Defendant.		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 2 of 3

1	Plaintiff Stephanie Mattero and Defendant Costco Wholesale Corporation (collectively, the		
2	"Parties"), by and through their counsel, jointly submit this case management statement pursuant to the		
3	Court's Minute Order on September 12, 2018. (Dkt. 33.) The Parties have reached a settlement		
4	agreement in this matter and expect to file a stipulation of dismissal pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil		
5	Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) by April 15, 2019. Accordingly, the Parties request that the March 12, 2019		
6	Case Management Conference be adjourned.		
7			
8		Respectfully Submitted,	
9			
10		AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC	
11	Dated: March 4, 2019	/s/ Tina Wolfson	
12		Tina Wolfson	
13		Counsel for Plaintiff Stephanie Mattero	
14			
15		MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP	
16	Dated: March 4, 2019	/s/ David McDowell	
17		David McDowell	
18		Counsel for Defendant Costco Wholesale Corporation	
19			
20			
21	ATTORNEY ATTESTATION		
22	I hereby attest that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained from all		
23	signatories above.		
24	Dated: March 4, 2019	/s/ Tina Wolfson	
25		Tina Wolfson	
26			
27			
28			
		1	

Case 3:18-cv-02871-WHO Document 39 Filed 03/04/19 Page 3 of 3

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER		
2	Based on the foregoing Joint Case Management Statement of the parties, and good cause bein		
3	shown, the Case Management Conference on March 12, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. is HEREBY ADJOURNED		
4			
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
6	Dated:		
7	HONORABLE WILLIAM H. ORRICK UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	2		